

## Township of Langley

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	O18-1793	Version:	1	Name:	
Туре:	Report			Status:	Public Hearing
File created:	11/27/2018			In control:	Township Council
On agenda:	12/5/2018			Final action:	
Title:	Bylaw No. 53 Bylaw No. 53	blication No. ental Housing 91 92	1001		201 Street)
	Report 18-15 File CD 08-14				
Sponsors:	•				
Sponsors: Indexes:	•				

Attachments: 1. B.1 cd BC Housing RZ.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
12/5/2018	1	Township Council		

Official Community Plan Amendment and

Rezoning Application No. 100154

(Provincial Rental Housing Corporation / 6465 - 201 Street)

Bylaw No. 5391

Bylaw No. 5392

Report 18-151

File CD 08-14-0068

"Langley Official Community Plan Bylaw 1979 No. 1842 Amendment (Willowbrook Community Plan) Bylaw No. 1991 No. 3008 Amendment (Provincial Rental Housing Corporation) Bylaw 2018

No. 5391"; and

"Township of Langley Zoning Bylaw 1987 No. 2500 Amendment (Provincial Rental Housing Corporation) Bylaw 2018 No. 5392"

Explanation - Bylaw No. 5391

Bylaw 2018 No. 5391 amends the Willowbrook Community Plan by changing the designation of a property located at 6465 - 201 Street from Regional Commercial to Institutional to facilitate conversion of a former hotel

## File #: 018-1793, Version: 1

to accommodate a supportive housing facility.

Explanation - Bylaw No. 5392

Bylaw 2018 No. 5392 rezones a property located at 6465 - 201 Street from Community Commercial Zone C-2 to Community Care Facility Zone P-2Q to permit 49 units of supportive housing.

Submissions from the public.

Explanation by the proponent.